RESOLUTIONNO.__ /L5~ &0
DECLARATION OF SURPLUS PROPERTY

WHEREAS, several items of miscellaneous property owned by Mason County have been
determined to be surplus to the county’s needs:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED by the Board of Mason County
Commissioners that the following items are declared surplus property:

QUANTITY
1

— e N e e e ped et e e ek DN =

ok et e ek pd ek et ek e N b e e eed

ITEMS#

1

0 1N B W

11
12
13
14
15
16
17

18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32

DESCRIPTION

Small Desk

Packard Bell Monitor - Serial #80801844

Keyboard - AST

Mouse Units

Monitor AST - Serial #500956-005

AST CPU 486 SX Model 178

AST CPU 486 SX Model 88

Canon Calculator Model MP 24D - Serial #40044033

Cannon Calculator Model BP1225-D Serial #203144

Cannon Calculator Model BP1225-D Serial #203139

Compaq Portable Computer Plus - Serial #1602022B0144

AMANO Time Clock

Televisions, Zenith 19"

Sharp Camcorder - Serial #911358339

Sharp Camcorder - Serial #53349800053

Sharp Camcorder - Serial #903358352

Minolta Camera Model Maxxum 8005 - Serial #57802471
Quantaray MX Lens 28-80 mm - Serial #3235537

Typewriter, Xerox 6015 Memorywriter - Serial #104969

Typewriter, IBM Selective (Broken)

Typewriter, Nakajima Model AE355

Television, Zenith 19"

VCR, General Electric 2 pc. - Serial # 6A2R50650

Desk Lamps

DEMCO Chemical Sprayer - Serial #90019

Broadcast Spreader - Serial #PA 300

Air Conditioning Unit - HW 33A (parts missing)

Air Conditioning Unit - HW 19A (parts missing)

Air Conditioning Unit - HW 51 (parts missing)

Generator, Surplus Army

Generator, Surplus Army

Pallet Jack

Roller Table



Page 2

Surplus Property

QUANTITY ITEMS# DESCRIPTION
3 33 Fuel Cans, 5 Gal.
1 34 Computer CPU and Key Board
1 35 Computer CPU and Key Board
1 36 Computer Table
1 37 Computer CPU and Key Board
2 38 Military Air Conditioning Unit
2 39 Monitors
Misc. 40 Assorted Power Cables
2 41 Uninterrupted Power Systems
1 43 Plotting Table
1 44 Chair
1 45 Chair
1 46 Printer (24 pin)
1 47 COBRA CB Side Band
1 48 Radio Battery Charger
1 49 Maeintosh-Printer
1 50 Box of Assorted Electronic Supplies
2 51 Used Vehicle Batteries
1 52 IBM CPU
g 53 Rolding-Table
1 54 Water Pump



Page 3
Surplus Property

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the County Treasurer be authorized to hold a public auction
to dispose of said surplus items at the hour of 10:00 A.M., Saturday, November 11, 2000, at the
Mason County Road Department, Central Shop, E 3620 John’s Prairie Road, Shelton, WA.
Preview will be at 9:00 A.M. on Saturday, November 11th.

Dated this 17th day of October, 2000.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

Mf

JOHNA BOLENDER CHAIRPERSON

D7 )ary Qpﬁw&/

MARY JO&YAD% COMMIS SI

o, ’%

{ ‘7 (_/Q//MJQ k/ Cﬁ’C’NM

CYNTH‘Iﬁ D. OLSEN, COMMISSIONER

/

ATTEST:

Bbutn ) Frgeras

REBECCA S. ROGERS
CLERK OF THE BOARD

cc: File
Treasurer
Auditor/Acct.(1)



