RESOLUTION NO. 105-00 DECLARATION OF SURPLUS PROPERTY

WHEREAS, several items of miscellaneous property owned by Mason County have been determined to be surplus to the county's needs:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED by the Board of Mason County Commissioners that the following items are declared surplus property:

QUANTITY	ITEMS#	DESCRIPTION	
1	1	Small Desk	
1	2	Packard Bell Monitor - Serial #80801844	
1	3	Keyboard - AST	
2	4	Mouse Units	
1	5	Monitor AST - Serial #500956-005	
1	6	AST CPU 486 SX Model 178	
1	7	AST CPU 486 SX Model 88	
1	8	Canon Calculator Model MP 24D - Serial #40044033	
1	9	Cannon Calculator Model BP1225-D Serial #203144	
1	10	Cannon Calculator Model BP1225-D Serial #203139	
1	11	Compaq Portable Computer Plus - Serial #1602022B0144	
1	12	AMANO Time Clock	
4	13	Televisions, Zenith 19"	
1	14	Sharp Camcorder - Serial #911358339	
1	15	Sharp Camcorder - Serial #53349800053	
1	16	Sharp Camcorder - Serial #903358352	
1	17	Minolta Camera Model Maxxum 8005 - Serial #57802471	
		Quantaray MX Lens 28-80 mm - Serial #3235537	
1	18	Typewriter, Xerox 6015 Memorywriter - Serial #104969	
1	19	Typewriter, IBM Selective (Broken)	
1	20	Typewriter, Nakajima Model AE355	
1	21	Television, Zenith 19"	
1	22	VCR, General Electric 2 pc Serial # 6A2R50650	
4	23	Desk Lamps	
1	24	DEMCO Chemical Sprayer - Serial #90019	
1	25	Broadcast Spreader - Serial #PA 300	
1	26	Air Conditioning Unit - HW 33A (parts missing)	
1	27	Air Conditioning Unit - HW 19A (parts missing)	
1	28	Air Conditioning Unit - HW 51 (parts missing)	
1	29	Generator, Surplus Army	
1	30	Generator, Surplus Army	
1	31	Pallet Jack	
1	32	Roller Table	

Page 2 Surplus Property

QUANTITY	ITEMS#	DESCRIPTION
3	33	Fuel Cans, 5 Gal.
1	34	Computer CPU and Key Board
1	35	Computer CPU and Key Board
1	36	Computer Table
1	37	Computer CPU and Key Board
2	38	Military Air Conditioning Unit
2	39	Monitors
Misc.	40	Assorted Power Cables
2	41	Uninterrupted Power Systems
1	43	Plotting Table
1	44	Chair
1	45	Chair
1	46	Printer (24 pin)
1	47	COBRA CB Side Band
1	48	Radio Battery Charger
Application of the Committee of the Comm		Macintosh Printer
1	50	Box of Assorted Electronic Supplies
2	51	Used Vehicle Batteries
1	52	IBM CPU
	53	Folding Table
1	54	Water Pump

Page 3
Surplus Property

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the County Treasurer be authorized to hold a public auction to dispose of said surplus items at the hour of 10:00 A.M., Saturday, November 11, 2000, at the Mason County Road Department, Central Shop, E 3620 John's Prairie Road, Shelton, WA. Preview will be at 9:00 A.M. on Saturday, November 11th.

Dated this 17th day of October, 2000.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

JOHN A. BOLENDER, CHAIRPERSON

MARY JO ADY, COMMISSIONER

CYNTHIA D. OLSEN, COMMISSIONER

ATTEST:

REBECCA S. ROGERS CLERK OF THE BOARD

cc: File

Treasurer

Auditor/Acct.(1)